Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) Battery
PB.LI.12-100D
Mechanical
Electrical
Characteristics
Environmental
Standard Charge
Standard Discharge
Nominal Voltage
Nominal Capacity
Energy
Internal Resistance
Cycle Life
Months Self Discharge
Efficiency of Charge
Efficiency of Discharge
Charge Voltage
Charge Mode Charge
Current
Max. Charge Current
Charge Cut-off Voltage
Continuous Current
Max. Pulse Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Charge Temperature
Discharge Temperature
Storage Temperature
Water Dust Resistance
Cell & Method
Shell material
Dimensions (in./mm.)
Weight (lbs./kg.)
Terminal
Communication
Heating elements
12.8V
100Ah
1280Wh
≤ 20mΩ
＞3000cycles @100%DOD
＜3%
100%@0.2C
96~99%@0.5C
14.6±0.1V
0.2C to 14.6V,then 14.6V,charge current to 0.02C(CC/CV)
50A
100A
14.6V±0. 1V
100A
300A(<3S)
10V
0 ℃ to 45 ℃ (32F to 113F) @60±25% Relative Humidity
-20 ℃ to 60 ℃ (-4F to 140F) @60±25% Relative Humidity
0 ℃ to 40 ℃ (32F to 104F) @60±25% Relative Humidity
IP65
EVE 3.2V 100Ah 4S1P
ABS
355x176x190mm±2mm
Approx:12Kgs
M8
Bluetooth 4.0
Automatic heating in cold weather(Optional)
BMS Specification Application
1
 T
POWER
BOOProf. Eykmanweg 27 - 5144 ND Waalwijk | Phone: (0416) 69 31 55 | E-Mail: info@de-hoeve.nl
State of Charge Curve @0.5C 25
Different Rate Discharge Curve @25
Different DOD Discharge Cycle Life Curve @1C
Charging Characteristics @0.5C 25
Different Temperature Self Discharge Curve
Different Temperature Discharge Curve @0.5C
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
90
80
70
100
60
0
1500 3000 4500 6000 7500 9000 10500 12000
Number of Cycles
30%
50%
80%
100%
70
90
80
100
60
0 2 4
6 8 10 12
10
25
30
40
50
V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
R
em
ai
ni
ng
 C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
)
S
ta
te
 o
f C
ha
rg
e
V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
R
em
ai
ni
ng
 C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
)
C
ha
rg
in
g
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Cycle Life Curve
State of Charge Curve
Different Rate Discharge Curve
Charging Characteristics
 Self Discharge Characteristics Curve
 Different Temperature Discharge Curve
℃
1
1
1
1
1
1
15.0
14.5
14.0
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.0
0
0
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
15.0
14.5
14.0
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.0
0
0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
30 60 90
Charging Time (Minutes
2C 1C 0.5C
20min 40min 60min 2h
Discharge Time
120 150
0.1C 0.2C
5h 10h
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.0
10 20 30 40 50 60
Capacity(%rated)
Voltage
Charging Current
20 40 60 80
Charging Capacity (%)
Storage Time(Months)
100
70 80
25.0
2.00
0
120
50.0
90 100
℃ ℃
)
Voltage
State of Charge
 0.1C
0.2C
0.5C
1C
2C
50
40
30
20
10
0
-10
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃
℃
Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) Battery
PB.LI.12-100D
1
 T
POWER
BOOProf. Eykmanweg 27 - 5144 ND Waalwijk | Phone: (0416) 69 31 55 | E-Mail: info@de-hoeve.nl